504166813 01/06/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4213490

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DECISION TRACK LLC	01/05/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THOMAS H. DI STEFANO	
Street Address:	16129 GREENWOOD LANE	
City:	MONTE SERENO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95030	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6426638
Patent Number:	6617865
Patent Number:	6771084

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-949-2267

Email:mb1schlag@gmail.comCorrespondent Name:MICHAEL B. EINSCHLAGAddress Line 1:25680 FERNHILL DRIVE

Address Line 4: LOS ALTOS HILLS, CALIFORNIA 94024

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CENTI-ASSIGN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL B. EINSCHLAG	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael B. Einschlag/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2017	

Total Attachments: 2

source=DT_Patent_Assignment#page1.tif source=DT_Patent_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 504166813 REEL: 041292 FRAME: 0561

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Decision Track LLC, a Limited Liability Corporation of the State of California, located at 16129 Greenwood Lane, Monte Sereno, California 95030 (the "ASSIGNOR"), owns the following patents: 6,426,638, 6,617,865, and 6,771,084 (the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, Thomas H. Di Stefano, an individual, residing at 16129 Greenwood Lane, Monte Sereno, California 95030 (the "Assignee"), desires to purchase the entire right, title, and interest in and to the inventions disclosed in, to and under the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid by the Assignee to the ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged hereby by Assignor,

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents and any and all improvements thereto, including all rights to claim priority, in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, based in whole or in part on said United States Patents or in whole or in part on said improvements, including any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, substitutions, reissues, interpartes reviews, extensions and renewals of the Patents and improvements (and the right to apply for any of the foregoing), including any and all provisional, international, regional and foreign national applications, and United States applications, based in whole or in part on any of the United States Patents or in whole or in part on said improvements, and in and to any and all letters patent. including extensions thereof, of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the Patents or on said improvements or any parts thereof -- the foreign applications including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models and designs which may hereafter be filed for the invention(s) in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventor's certificates and designs which may be granted for the invention(s) in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; all rights to causes of action and remedies related to the foregoing (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement, misappropriation or violation of rights related to the foregoing); and any and all other rights and interests arising out of, in connection with or in relation to the foregoing.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention(s); to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from ASSIGNOR, which priority rights include rights derived from any United States application (provisional or otherwise) under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and to own in its own name all applications, all patents and inventor's certificates in all countries based on the invention(s).

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this Patent Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 041292 FRAME: 0562

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute any and all documents requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees, at their reasonable expense, in connection with filing and prosecution of any and all United States and foreign applications (including international, regional, and foreign national applications), enforcement of all patents, and maintenance of all rights in the invention(s), patents, inventor's certificates and applications for patents or inventor's certificates based on any of the invention(s); and generally to do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, and nominees, at their request and reasonable expense, in obtaining, enforcing, and maintaining patents and inventor's certificates for said invention(s) in all countries. In particular, ASSIGNOR agrees to provide to ASSIGNEE. its successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominees, at their request and at their reasonable expense, all information known to or ascertainable by ASSIGNOR and all documents and other materials and objects pertaining to the invention(s) that are in the possession of or accessible to ASSIGNOR; and further, at any trial, hearing, deposition or other legal proceeding where ASSIGNOR is called as a witness by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, legal representatives, or nominee, ASSIGNOR agrees to testify to all facts pertaining to the invention(s) for which ASSIGNOR is competent to testify.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and all letters patent which may be granted upon said Patents, or upon said improvements or any parts thereof when granted, to said Assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal, this 5 Hday of January, 2017.

ASSIGNOR

Decision Track LLC

Chief Executi**√**e Officer

Thomas H. DiSp

PATENT REEL: 041292 FRAME: 0563

RECORDED: 01/06/2017